Crry on

AN Public Contract Engineering and Construction Department
/j' BROKEN ARROW

H 2 485 N. Poplar, Broken Arrow, OK. 74012
Apphcatlon for Fax: 918-259-8453 - Office; 918-259-7000
Contractual Changes

Whore opportunity Iiv

Contract Change Order # 2

Project Name: City Hall Renovation Entry Plaza Planter Walls Project Number: 151703B
Project Location: City of Broken Arrow - City Hall Date of Application: Tuesday, November 15, 2016
Contractor: Magnum Construction Submitted By: Robert Catcher

Summary of Change in Scope of Work
The following scope of work consisting of work location, work description, established quantities, and timeline for completion has been reviewed
and agreed upon by the contractor, the origin funding department, and the Engineering and Construction Department.

Change of Work Items Included in this Change Order:
1) No Work Change within this Change Order

Change in Contractual Project Time:
1) Additional Time is being requested due to delays within shipping for granite panels from overseas and delays in customs.

Plan Sheets or Additional Documents Attached: ] Yes No Other:
Work Order Quantities
[ltem# _[(Spec) [item Description | Units | Price | Quantity | Total Amount|
3 S
$ .
g -
Total Change Cost: $ -
Summary of Project Costs
Total Previous Change Orders: $ 18,600.00 Original Contract Amount: § 140,225.00
Current Change Order: $ - Amended Contract Amount: $ 158,825.00
Total Cost of Change Orders: $ 18,600.00 Percent Change in Contract: 13.26%
Total Cost Applicable to CBA: _§ 18,600.00 Percent Change Applicable to CBA: 13.26% v~
Change Order Authorization
Change Order # 2 inthe sumof:  § - has been revi

by all particﬁ.nd is recommended for approval by:

_._z\k(}\____ WASIG |

Date

Contractor Submitting Change Order:

Construction Division Manager: Timothy S Robins, PE HA she
Name
Director of Engineering & Construction: Alex Mills, PE

iz Date
Y i ~ )l

Name e [ Date
Assistant City Manager - Operations: Kenneth D Schwab, PE ¢ ' . M}' )= 7"' @

. Tl

City Manager:

Michael Spurgeon
Name

This Change is Executed Through:

This change to the contract documents is authorized by the City Manager's authority in accordance with the applicable state statutes and COBA Code of Ordinances.

or
O This change to the contract documents was approved at the City Council/BAMA meeting held on

Page 1of 1




City OF

Where opportunity lives

BROKEN ARROW

Engineering & Construction’ Department
485 North Poplar Avenue — Broken Arrow, OK.

Project Name: Clty Hall Renovations; Entry Plaza Walls Project Number: 1517038
Project Location.  COBA City Hall Contract Number:  151703B
Prime Contractor: Magnum Construction Purchase Order: 92740
Contract Administrator: ~ Mike Norman
Project Final Quantities Report
Date of Notice to Date of
Proceed: ki Substantial Completion: 1R
Original Contract Time Added Contract Time
Time: 130 Days by CO: 33 Days Thod: 163 Days
No Liquidated Damages were assessed
[] Liquidated Damages were applied (as noted in the Certificate of Substantial Completion)
Change Orders .
CO No.: Add Cost Deduct Cost Item Name/Description of Completion or Correction
1 $18,600.00 Additional Granite Facade
Final Contract Values
Original Contract Value $140,225.00
Total Value of Change Orders $18,600.00
Total Overrun/Underrun Value $0.00
Total Liquidated Damages Applied ~ $0.00
Total Adjusted Final Contract Value $158,825.00
Total Variance from Original $18,600.00

Construction Manager Recommendation

Name Timothy Robins, PE

Engineering & Construction Director Approval

Name  Alex Mills, PE.

s fhe

Signature

= 1/s/ig
Signature Date

Date

COBA Project Final Quantities Report
Rev. 6.26.2015 TR

Page 1 of 2




_"“\/,v E‘)ROKE‘ N ARROW Public Contract Engineering and Construction Department
z 485 N. Poplar, Broken Arrow, QK. 74012
/) YWihere opportuniy fives App“cation for Fax:918-259-8453 - Office: 918-259-7000

Contractual Changes

Contract Change Order # 1
Project Name: City Hall Renovation Entry Plaza Planter Walls Project Number: 1517038
Project Location: City of Broken Arrow - City Hall Date of Application:  Wednesday, October 12, 2016
Contractor: Magnum Construction Submitted By: Robert Catcher

Summary of Change in Scope of Work
The following scope of work consisting of work location, work description, established quantities, and timeline for completion has been rev1ev~ed
and agreed upon by the contractor, the origin funding department, and the Engineering and Construction Department.

Change of Work Items Included in this Change Order:
1) Install Granite fagade on the southem stairwell walls as noted in the attached plans. Proposal to include installation complete in place.

Change in Contractual Project Time:
1) No additional time is required for this change.

Plan Sheets or Additional Documents Attached: Yes O No Other: EPS proposal and plans
Work Order Quantities
{item# _|(Spec) [item Description | Units | Price | Quantity | Total Amount]
CO1-1 - Additional Granite facade LS 5 18,600.00 1 $ 18,600.00
5 .
< <
Total Change Cost: $ 18,600.00
Summary of Project Costs
Total Previous Change Orders: $ - Original Contract Amount: $ 140,225.00
Current Change Order:  $ 18,600.00 Amended Contract Amount: § 158,825.00
Total Cost of Change Orders: _$ 18,600.00 Percent Change in Contract: 13.26%
Total Cost Applicable to CBA: § 18,600.00 Percent Change Applicable to CBA: 13.26%
Change Order Authorization
Change Order # 1 in the sum of* $

Contractor Submitting Change Order:
Construction Division Manager:

Director of Engineering & Construction:

Cliubn \A_.Epw

18,600.00  has bee e\wed v all parti

_—

Timothy S Robins, PE

Name

Alex Mills, PE
Name

Assistant City Manager - Operations: Kenneth D Schwab, PE
Name /
City Manager: Michael Spurgeon
Name Signature

U

s recommended for approval by:

\Q \\z ‘\Cﬁ

Date

“Yefig

This Change is Executed Through:

[ This change to the contract documents is authorized by the City Manager's authority in accordance with the applicable state statutes and COBA Code of Ordinances.

[ This change to the contract documents was

or
approved at the City CounciV/BAMA meeting held on :

Page1of1




e ;‘Mggglum Construction, ing.

P.0. Box 707
Broken Arrow, QK 74013

October 11, 2016

Project: City Hall Entry Plaza Planter Walls-
City of Broken Arrow
220 S 1st Street

Proposal Request No. 1

Install additional granite cladding and wall cap ' add $ 18,600.00
at Southeast stair riser. Remove and reinstall

existing handrails once new granite is installed.

Pricing is dependant on approval prior to completion

of original scope of work. Remobilization will resuit

in an additional $3,300.00 added to this proposal.

Note:

Robert Catcher
Project Manager




City of Broken Arrow
485 N. Poplar Ave.

Ph: (918) 582-7129

Entry Plaza Planter Walls

DATE CHANGE PROPOSAL REQUEST NO.
CONSTRUCTION COST ESTIMATE BREAKDOWN 11-Oct-16 1
| FronT To: Contact: Project:
- %g Construction, inc.
- Timothy Robins City Hall Renovations

P.0. Box 707
Broken Arrow, OK 74013-0707 Broken Arrow, OK 74012 Fax: (918) 582-7192 City of Broken Arrow, OK - Bid No. 16.150
email. trobins@brok >wok.gov
DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE PREFORMED:
Install additional granite at front entrance
MATERIAL COST LABOR COST EQUIPMENT OTHER COSTS sus
UNIT
LINE ITEM QUANTITY OF MCI
NO. MEASURE UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL TOTAL
Granite 1.00 LS - 0.00 0.00 0.00 |- 0.00 14,000.00 14,000.00
Modify Handrails 1.00 LS 0.00 0.00 0.00 |- 0.00 500.00 500.00
Ll
SUBTOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,500.00 14,500.00
SALES TAX & LABOR BURDEN 0.00% 0.00 34.99% 0.00 taxes and payroll burden 0.00
TOTAL DIRECT COST—— 4 Sub-total cost of work 14,500.00
\ G&A 10.00% 1.450.00
. sublotal 15,950.00
By: = Additional time required for this change ~———NiA  Days Profit 15.00% 2,393.00
Robert Catcher - ProjectMiGr. subtotal 18,343.00
Bond 1.50% 275.00
TOTAL 18,618.00

18,600.00




Elevated Paver Systems. CHANGE ORDER
4 NE 10th Street #428 Oklahoma City, OK 73104

Adam Fink (918) 916-5422 adam@okeps.com REQU EST

John Moss (918) 982-4988 john@okeps com

Change Order Request: [001]
PROJECT: 151703B - City Hall Renovations - Entry Plaza Planter Walls Date: 10/10/2016
Broken Arrow, OK

Scope: Exterior Stone

To: Robert Catcher
Magnum Caonstruction, Inc.
(918) 227-2530

Elevated Paver Systems will supply, except as noted, all material, labor, supervision and equipment for the

installation of the additional stone veneer at the wall south of the southernmost entry stairs. All quantities are based
on attached drawing markup dated 10/10/2016.

|Scope of Work |

EPS will provide all exterior stone cladding to match the new planter walls/caps. We have included all necessary

mechanical anchoring systems, mortar setting beds, and joint sealants. Cladding is bid in the Absolute Raindrop
Black color with a honed finish.

[Clarifications & Bid Assumptions |

This proposal will be listed as part of the contract documents.

All demolition work is by others.

All concrete work, substrate repair or otherwise, is excluded.

All appurtenances (handrails, custom planters, benches, lights, etc.) are excluded.

We have assumed a this work can be completed while currently on-site. If an additional mobilization is
required, please add $3,300 to the pricing below.

We have estimated 5 working days to complete the scope of work outlined above.
Sales tax is excluded.

Davis-Bacon or any other wage determination is not a consideration on this project.
Costs of permits, if required, are excluded.,

. A payment and performance bond is not included, but can be provided if required.

. Elevated Paver Systems is a certified Woman Owned Business in the state of Oklahoma.

S

© @G

JIC G §
- O

|Pricing

-

Elevated Paver Systems will perform the above stated scope of work for a total sum of:
$ 14,000.00 (Fourteen Thousand dollars)

Commencement of scope of work stated above is based on written approval of this Change Order Request. Please
contact John Moss if you have any questions or concerns regarding this change.

</j /L,W//%A,,W__ 101102016
/ F4

Date

Date
John Moss - Project Manager

Robert Catcher
Elevated Paver Systems

Magnum Construction, Inc.




198UBA BU0)G ||

deo suo)g ~
pusbaT [elsjep

o NYoiavynNITI

Om; Ry AwD Qi

o P22
L 207
] 3 X

BN S T

P 0800 - H¥INT UG



BA Enres - Ao0co toaLl,

TOP coNCRETE

L jeiaf’

ELEVATeN (-1

Material Legend
~ Stone Cap
' | Stone Veneer

EXISFING STFEps 4 Si0e wmmj



_7£—ZWJ FineG




Location of New Stene
Cladding installation
(See the following
pages for details)

1517038 - City Hall Renovations - Entry Plaza Planter Wall

COR 01 Drawing Mark Up - 10/10/2016
EPS Elevated Paver Systems




